NOTIFICATION OF CONSUMMATION OF TRANSFER OF CONTROL OF STATION LICENSE WA2XYY FROM HONEYWELL INC. TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. FILE NO. 0006-EX-TU-2001

The purpose of this application was to obtain FCC consent to a transfer of control of the WA2XYY license of Honeywell Inc. ("Licensee") from Honeywell Inc. to Honeywell International Inc. (formerly AlliedSignal Inc.). By way of background, on June 4, 1999, AlliedSignal Inc., Honeywell Inc. and Blossom Acquisition Corp., a wholly-owned subsidiary of AlliedSignal Inc., entered into a merger agreement. Under the terms of the merger agreement, Blossom Acquisition Corp. merged with and into Honeywell Inc., with Honeywell Inc. being the surviving corporation of the merger. As a result of the merger, Honeywell Inc. became a wholly-owned subsidiary of AlliedSignal Inc. Honeywell Inc. maintained its corporate existence, but AlliedSignal Inc. solely owned the Honeywell Inc. stock. This merger was consummated on December 1,1999, after which AlliedSignal Inc. changed its corporate name to Honeywell International Inc., by merging a newly formed, wholly-owned subsidiary into AlliedSignal Inc. Through the above transaction, control of the license listed in this application was transferred from Honeywell Inc. to Honeywell International Inc.